
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice Inviting Tender 

(Medium Term Power Procurement of Electricity on Bharat Electronic Tender 

Portal Procurement for Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company 

Limited, 

MSEDCL) 

CE/PP/Mid-term/04 Dated 20.03.2025 



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED 

Office of Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), MSEDCL, 5
th

 Floor, Prakashgad, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai- 400 051 

Telephone: +912226474211, e-mail: ceppmsedcl@gmail.com, Website: www.mahadiscom.in 

 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited invites e-tender via Bharat 

Electrocnic Tender  portal for purchase of RTC power under medium term for the quantum 

and period mentioned in table below, as per Ministry of Power, Government of India revised 

guidelines dated 29.01.2019 and its amendment from time to time . 
 

Requisition 

No 

Period Time (hrs) Required 

Quantum 

Minimum 

Quantum 

Delivery Point 

From To From To 

 01.07.2025  30.06.2030  00:00 24:00 1000 MW 100 MW 1. CTU for Plants 

located outside 

Maharashtra 

2. STU of 
Maharashtra for 

plants located in 

Maharashtra 
state. 

The timelines for medium term procurement/bid process and activities thereafter are as 

under:- 
 

 Event Description Date and Time 

1. Date and time of Start of e-Tender Stage 20.03.2025 at 20.00 hrs. 

2. Last date and time for receiving queries on RFQ 
and RFP 

28.03.2025 at 15.00 hrs. 

3. Pre-Bid Meeting 04.04.2025  at 11.00 hrs. 

4. Utility response to queries latest by 11.04.2025  till 17.00 hrs. 

5. Last date and time of submission of Application 

and Bids (including Section A and Section B) Bid 
Due Date 

22.04.2025  till 11.00 hrs 

6. Opening of Application* 22.04.2025  12.00 hrs 
*Note: Further procedure will be intimated. 

 

All other terms and conditions shall remain as per bid documents (RFQ, RFP and APP). 

Tender is invited on FOO Basis under Medium term on Lumpsum tariff. Lumpsum Tariff 

shall include supply of electricity irrespective of source of fuel including renewable source of 

energy as per letter of Ministry of Power, GoI dated 03.08.2021. 

MSEDCL reserve the right to reject the bid at any stage of the processing of the tender if any 

declaration submitted by the bidder is found false/incorrect/misrepresented. 

mailto:ceppmsedcl@gmail.com
http://www.mahadiscom.in/


The documents will be issued to the bidders only through e-tender portal i.e. 

https://www.bharat-electronictender.com . E-tenders will be received and opened on the dates 

as mentioned above. In case the above date is holiday, the tenders will be received and 

opened on the next working day at same time. The undersigned reserves the right to refuse to 

issue the tender documents to any applicant and also to reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof and no claim on this account shall be acceptable. The tenders 

received after the date & time mentioned above shall not be considered. Bid shall be 

submitted onhttps://www.bharat-electronictender.com only and hard copy of technical bid 

shall also be submitted to the office of Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), MSEDCL through 

courier or speed post and e- mail. All other terms & conditions are available in tender 

document. 

 

 

 

 

Chief Engineer (Power Purchase) 

https://www.bharat-electronictender.com/
http://./
https://www.bharat-electronictender.com/

